# OP \$40.00.00 76698328

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI175906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avery Dennison Corporation		04/18/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC	
Street Address:	8080 Norton Parkway	
City:	Mentor	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3748028	PATHFINDER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128574810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127758794

**Email:** fwaldbaum@ktslaw.com,cjames@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Francine Waldbaum

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1294356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Waldbaum
SIGNATURE:	Francine Waldbaum
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Pathfinder TM Assignment\_041824#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0906

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Avery Dennison Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 8080 Norton Parkway, Mentor, Ohio 44060 ("Assignor") and Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada with its principal place of business at 8080 Norton Parkway, Mentor, Ohio 44060 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the PATHFINDER mark ("Trademark") in the United States and has obtained federal trademark Registration No. 3748028 for the Trademark ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on and effective as of this  $\frac{18}{18}$  day of  $\frac{1}{18}$  day of  $\frac{1}{18}$ , 2024

**Avery Dennison Corporation** 

ASSIGNOR

Name: Wendy A. Cho

Title: Vice President and Associate General

Counsel, IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 04/18/2024**